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KILOMÈTRES
ROUTE ITINÉRAIRE

HEURE DE PASSAGE
Partiels À parcourir Parcourus 36 km/h 38 km/h 40 km/h

AUDE

SIGEAN 10:25 10:25 10:25 09:00

7,9 188,7 0 D611A D611A - Départ Réel 10:40 10:40 10:40 09:10

1,2 187,5 1,2 Portel-des-Corbières 10:42 10:41 10:41 09:12

6,6 180,9 7,8 Gléon 10:53 10:52 10:52 09:23

2,2 178,7 10,0 CR D611A -D611 10:57 10:56 10:55 09:27

6,1 172,6 16,1 D611 Durban-Corbières 11:07 11:06 11:04 09:37

5,1 167,5 21,2 Villeneuve-les-Corbières 11:16 11:14 11:12 09:46

6,6 160,9 27,8 Col d'Extrême 11:27 11:25 11:22 09:57

5,6 155,3 33,4 Tuchan (entrée) 11:37 11:34 11:31 10:07

0,5 154,8 33,9 Tuchan 11:38 11:34 11:32 10:08

1,1 153,7 35,0 ZC1 11:40 11:36 11:33 10:10

2,6 151,1 37,6 Paziols 11:44 11:40 11:37 10:14

5,5 145,6 43,1 PYRENEES-ORIENTALES 11:53 11:49 11:46 10:23

7,6 138,0 50,7 Passage à niveau - Train Jaune 12:06 12:02 11:58 10:36

0,1 137,9 50,8 CR D611 - D117 12:07 12:02 11:58 10:37

0,8 137,1 51,6 D117 CR D117 - D9 12:08 12:03 11:59 10:38

4,3 132,8 55,9 D9 Latour-de-France (près) 12:15 12:10 12:06 10:45

2,9 129,9 58,8 Planèzes 12:20 12:15 12:10 10:50

1,0 128,9 59,8 Rasiguères 12:22 12:16 12:12 10:52

4,6 124,3 64,4 Montée du barrage de l'Agly (2,1km à 6,1%) 12:30 12:24 12:19 11:00

5,4 118,9 69,8 Ansignan (D9 - D619) 12:39 12:33 12:27 11:09

6,5 112,4 76,3 D619 Pézilla-de-Conflent 12:50 12:43 12:37 11:20

4,8 107,6 81,1 ZC2 12:59 12:51 12:44 11:29

3,0 104,6 84,1 Sournia 13:04 12:56 12:49 11:34

5,5 99,1 89,6 Dolmen du Roc Cournut 13:13 13:05 12:57 11:43

3,6 95,5 93,2 Col de Roque Jalère (8,1km à 6,1%) 13:19 13:11 13:03 11:49

5,2 90,3 98,4 Col de la Pastoure - PNR des Pyrénées Catalanes 13:28 13:19 13:11 11:58

5,5 84,8 103,9 CR D619 - D14 13:38 13:28 13:19 12:08

2,9 81,9 106,8 D14 Les Thermes de Molitg les Bains 13:43 13:33 13:24 12:13

1,3 80,6 108,1 Campôme (près) 13:45 13:35 13:26 12:15

0,4 80,2 108,5 ZC3 13:46 13:35 13:26 12:16

3,0 77,2 111,5 Mosset 13:51 13:40 13:31 12:21

14,2 63 125,7 Col de Jau (20,3 à 5,3%) 14:15 14:03 13:53 12:45

0 63 125,7 AUDE 14:15 14:03 13:53 12:45

10,6 52,4 136,3 D84 CR D84 - D17 14:33 14:21 14:09 13:03

2,5 49,9 138,8 D17 Sainte-Colombe-sur-Guette 14:37 14:25 14:13 13:07

4,9 45,0 143,7 CR D17 - D118 14:46 14:33 14:21 13:16

5,9 39,1 149,6 D118 Gesse 14:56 14:42 14:30 13:26

3,1 36,0 152,7 ZC 4 15:01 14:47 14:34 13:31

3,6 32,4 156,3 Grotte de l'Aguzou 15:07 14:53 14:40 13:37

1,5 30,9 157,8 ARIEGE 15:10 14:55 14:42 13:40

1,1 29,8 158,9 Usson-les-Bains (D118 - D16) 15:12 14:57 14:44 13:42

1,0 28,8 159,9 D16 CR D16 - D216 15:14 14:59 14:46 13:44

1,3 27,5 161,2 D216 Rouze (D216 - D16) 15:16 15:01 14:48 13:46

2,3 25,2 163,5 D16 Le Pla 15:20 15:05 14:51 13:50

1,5 23,7 165,0 Le Mas 15:22 15:07 14:53 13:52

1,4 22,3 166,4 Quérigut 15:25 15:09 14:56 13:55

4 18,3 170,4 Col des Hares (11,1km à 6,2%) 15:32 15:16 15:02 14:02

2,3 16 172,7 PYRENEES-ORIENTALES 15:36 15:20 15:05 14:06

2,1 13,9 174,8 D32 CR D32 - D118 15:39 15:23 15:08 14:09

1,3 12,6 176,1 D118 Puyvalador (près) 15:41 15:25 15:10 14:11

3,9 8,7 180,0 Formiguères (entrée) (D118 - D32) 15:48 15:31 15:16 14:18

0,8 7,9 180,8 D118 Formiguères 15:49 15:33 15:18 14:19

4,2 3,7 185,0 D32 Les Angles (entrée) (D118 - Av de Balcère - R de la Piste Verte) 15:57 15:40 15:24 14:27

3,7 0 188,7 LES ANGLES (2,7km à 6,8%) 16:03 15:46 15:30 14:33

ITINÉRAIRE-HORAIRE


